*Connecticut Crosstabs*

1. How much attention have you been paying to the election campaign for president; a lot,
some, only a little, or none at all?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
A lot 54% 58% 54% 53% 59% 49% 63% 56%
Some 25 22 26 27 23 27 26 25
Only a little 14 11 13 13 14 14 7 14
None at all 6 5 5 7 3 9 4 5
DK/NA 1 3 1 - 2 1 - -
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

A lot 46% 46% 57% 61% 65% 55% 59% 39%
Some 30 27 23 26 20 29 25 26
Only a little 21 18 11 7 13 10 11 21
None at all 3 9 7 5 3 6 4 11
DK/NA - - 2 - - - - 4
Y

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

*

A lot 52% 55% 59% 49%
Some 16 24 27 35
Only a little 19 14 12 11
None at all 12 o 2 3
DK/NA 1 - - 2

* NOTE: Litchfield county subgroup too small for reliable analysis



and the candidates were Joe Biden
for whom would you vote?

2. If the election for president were being held today,
the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican,

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Biden 56% % 95% 47% 45% 65% 68% 44%
Trump 33 87 1 37 43 24 28 44
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 - 5 3 2 1 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 1 - - 1 2 1 2 1
DK/NA 7 4 10 7 8 2 9
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht
Biden 59% 54% 55% 56% 41% 64% 54% 62%
Trump 27 34 35 37 49 27 37 23
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 5 4 1 3 - 2 4
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 1 2 2 - 3 1 2 1
DK/NA 8 6 7 5 4 7 6 10
ARE A . ittt i i e e e e e
MdlSex Toll, Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*
Biden 54% 63% 53% 56%
Trump 34 27 36 36
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 3 1 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) - 3 1 2
DK/NA 11 4 8 5
3. Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
him?
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 49% 8% 81% 42% 41% 56% 60% 39%
Unfavorable 37 78 9 43 43 32 31 47
Hvn't hrd enough 12 14 9 13 14 11 8 12
REFUSED 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2
AGE IN YRS........covu WHITE..... Non
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht
Favorable 40% 45% 53% 57% 37% 56% 48% 52%
Unfavorable 40 43 36 35 50 33 41 29
Hvn't hrd enough 18 12 10 7 11 10 11 18
REFUSED 2 - 1 2 2 1 1 1
N
MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*
Favorable 47% 53% 46% 46%
Unfavorable 35 37 41 38
Hvn't hrd enough 14 10 11 14
REFUSED 3 - 1 1



4. Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 34% 88% 2% 36% 41% 28% 26% 47%
Unfavorable 61 10 95 58 54 68 72 49
Hvn't hrd enough 3 1 2 2 4 3 1 3
REFUSED 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 1
AGE IN YRS.......covvn WHITE..... Non
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht
Favorable 28% 35% 35% 39% 47% 31% 38% 23%
Unfavorable 63 63 61 58 48 66 58 68
Hvn't hrd enough 9 1 1 1 3 1 2 6
REFUSED 1 1 3 2 2 1 2 2

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

*

Favorable 32% 29% 38% 34%
Unfavorable 58 68 59 61
Hvn't hrd enough 8 2 1 3
REFUSED 2 2 1 2

5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ned Lamont is handling his job as governor?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 65% 36% 86% 60% 59% 71% 73% 64%
Disapprove 26 56 8 30 33 21 21 31
DK/NA 8 8 6 10 8 8 6 6
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Approve 59% 59% 68% 75% 58% 76% 67% 60%

Disapprove 33 35 22 19 36 19 26 27

DK/NA 8 6 10 6 7 6 6 14
N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Approve 65% 66% 62% 69%
Disapprove 23 27 32 21
DK/NA 11 7 6 10



6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Murphy is handling his job as United
States Senator?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 55% 13% 82% 52% 43% 65% 64% 47%
Disapprove 32 74 7 34 42 23 28 40
DK/NA 13 13 12 15 15 12 8 13
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Approve 53% 52% 55% 58% 42% 63% 54% 57%

Disapprove 25 36 35 34 48 25 36 23

DK/NA 21 13 10 8 10 12 11 20
ARE A . ittt e e e e e e

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

*

Approve 58% 56% 52% 55%
Disapprove 29 33 32 36
DK/NA 14 11 16 9

7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Richard Blumenthal is handling his job as
United States Senator?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 55% 19% 82% 50% 47% 63% 61% 50%
Disapprove 36 72 11 42 44 29 32 43
DK/NA 9 9 8 8 9 8 7 7
AGE IN YRS........oou WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Approve 53% 50% 58% 56% 43% 64% 54% 57%

Disapprove 32 41 37 38 50 28 39 31

DK/NA 15 10 5 6 6 8 7 13
N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*

Approve 54% 52% 55% 61%
Disapprove 37 38 35 33
DK/NA 9 10 10 7



8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 36% 89% 3% 40% 44% 29% 28% 48%
Disapprove 61 10 95 56 53 68 70 49
DK/NA 3 1 2 4 2 4 2 3
AGE IN YRS.....ivvennn WHITE..... Non

Approve 28% 38% 38% 39% 50% 31% 40% 27%

Disapprove 69 60 58 59 49 66 58 69

DK/NA 4 3 4 2 1 3 2 5
ARE A . i e e i e e e

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*

Approve 37% 31% 38% 40%
Disapprove 60 67 59 56
DK/NA 3 2 4 4

10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the response to the
coronavirus?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 36% 87% 5% 41% 45% 29% 31% 47%
Disapprove 61 12 94 55 54 68 68 51
DK/NA 2 1 1 4 1 3 2 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

Approve 29% 35% 43% 38% 51% 32% 40% 27%

Disapprove 70 63 55 59 48 66 58 70

DK/NA 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3
N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Approve 36% 31% 39% 42%
Disapprove 61 67 57 57
DK/NA 3 3 3 1



11. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ned Lamont is handling the response to the
coronavirus?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 78% 56% 91% 78% 73% 81% 85% 78%
Disapprove 17 38 5 19 22 13 13 19
DK/NA 5 5 4 4 4 6 3 3
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Approve 2% 74% 80% 86% 74% 87% 81% 70%

Disapprove 22 23 15 12 23 10 16 20

DK/NA 7 3 5 2 3 3 3 10
ARE A . ittt e e e e e e

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Approve 81% 78% 72% 86%
Disapprove 13 16 25 10
DK/NA 6 7 3 4

13. Would you describe the state of Connecticut's economy these days as excellent, good,
not so good, or poor?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Excellent % - % % - % - %
Good 24 14 34 19 24 25 21 25
Not so good 46 40 50 46 41 49 51 42
Poor 28 46 14 32 34 23 26 31
DK/NA 2 - 2 2 1 2 2 1
AGE IN YRS........ovu. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Excellent % - % % - % % %

Good 34 24 18 24 20 27 23 27

Not so good 39 49 46 44 41 50 46 44

Poor 26 26 32 29 38 21 29 24

DK/NA - 1 3 2 1 1 1 3
2

MdlSex Toll,Wndm

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*

Excellent 1% 1% 1% -
Good 32 20 23 22
Not so good 35 54 48 50
Poor 28 24 27 28

DK/NA 4 2 1 -



14. Now thinking about a year from now, do you expect economic conditions in the state
will be excellent, good, not so good, or poor?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Excellent % % % % % % % %
Good 40 33 50 35 40 40 40 42
Not so good 37 35 36 40 31 42 40 35
Poor 17 29 9 19 21 13 14 19
DK/NA 3 1 2 4 4 3 2 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Excellent % % % % % % % %

Good 46 33 37 48 36 45 41 41

Not so good 32 41 39 34 34 39 37 38

Poor 20 21 18 10 24 11 17 16

DK/NA - 3 3 3 2 2 2 5
N

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*

Excellent 2% 4% 1% 3%
Good 36 36 45 43
Not so good 39 39 38 32
Poor 16 18 13 21

DK/NA 7 3 2 1



15. How worried, if at all, are you about becoming infected and seriously i1l from the
coronavirus: very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not worried at all?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very worried 23% 13% 28% 23% 17% 28% 17% 23%
Somewhat worried 42 29 53 43 38 46 49 42
Not too worried 21 34 15 20 26 18 28 19
Not worried at all 12 22 4 13 18 8 7 16
DK/NA 1 2 - - 2 - - -
AGE IN YRS. ..., WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Very worried 19% 19% 25% 27% 13% 27% 20% 29%

Somewhat worried 35 41 45 48 39 49 44 38

Not too worried 24 25 21 15 28 19 23 18

Not worried at all 22 15 8 9 20 5 12 13

DK/NA - - - - - - - 2
N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*

Very worried 21% 26% 25% 22%
Somewhat worried 40 42 43 41
Not too worried 23 23 22 17
Not worried at all 17 9 10 19

DK/NA - - - -



16. How worried, if at all, are you that someone in your family will become infected and
seriously ill from the coronavirus: very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or
not worried at all?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very worried 39% 25% 46% 42% 31% 47% 35% 39%
Somewhat worried 39 34 43 36 40 38 48 36
Not too worried 15 25 8 16 20 10 14 17
Not worried at all 6 16 2 5 9 5 3 6
DK/NA 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Very worried 39% 38% 41% 39% 28% 45% 37% 43%

Somewhat worried 39 39 39 38 44 39 41 34

Not too worried 16 13 14 13 20 13 16 12

Not worried at all 6 8 5 8 7 3 5 10

DK/NA - 2 - 1 - 1 1 1
N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

*

Very worried 38% 42% 41% 32%
Somewhat worried 39 38 37 45
Not too worried 15 15 16 13
Not worried at all 7 5 6 11
DK/NA - - - -

17. Has the coronavirus outbreak caused any financial hardship for you or others in your
household, or not?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Caused hardship 46% 52% 40% 50% 48% 44% 38% 43%
No 54 47 60 50 52 56 62 57
DK/NA - 1 - - 1 - - 1
AGE IN YRS.....oovvvvnn WHITE..... Non
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht
Yes/Caused hardship 56% 47% 49% 31% 44% 39% 41% 57%
No 44 53 51 68 55 61 59 43
DK/NA - - - 1 1 - - -
N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Yes/Caused hardship 49% 48% 44% 33%
No 51 51 55 67
DK/NA - 1 - -



18.

coronavirus crisis,

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

19. How concerned,
the next month:
all?

Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not so concerned

Not concerned at all

DK/NA

Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not so concerned

Not concerned at all

DK/NA

Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not so concerned

very concerned,

Tot

11%
24
25
40

AGE IN
18-34

Farfld

11%
25
25

Not concerned at all 39

DK/NA

Tot Rep Dem
30% 30% 26%

70 70 74

l —_ _
AGE IN YRS...........
18-34 35-49 50-64
45% 30% 31%

55 69 69

— 1 —
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld

*

33% 30%

67 69

1 1

if at all,

Rep Dem
% 10%

22 23

25 26

42 41

2 -
YRS...........
35-49 50-64
11% 12%
23 27

27 25

39 36

- 1

Hrtfrd Lchfld

*

12%
27
21
40

MdlSex
NewHvn

31%
69

somewhat concerned,

Ind

NewHwvn

12%
25
27
36

Men Wom
28% 32%
71 68
1 —_
WHITE.....
Men Wom
25% 28%
73 72
2 —
Toll, Wndm
NewLon
23%
77

Men Wom
11% 11%
22 26
23 27
43 37
2 —
WHITE.....
Men Wom
8% 6%
20 26
24 24
48 44
1 —
Toll, Wndm
NewLon
3%
20
27
50
1

Have you lost your Jjob or a substantial portion of your household's income due to
or haven't you?

the

4 YR COLL DEG

Yes

21%
78

No

Non
Wht

37%
63

are you about your household being able to
not so concerned,

or

pay bills over
not concerned at

WHITE........
4 YR COLL
Yes No
3% 9%
17 28
24 24
55 39
Non
Wht Wht
7% 21%
23 26
24 27
46 23
- 2



20. How concerned, if at all, are you about having enough food to feed your household
over the next month: very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not
concerned at all?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very concerned % % % % % % 1% %
Somewhat concerned 20 13 22 25 20 21 16 20
Not so concerned 24 25 24 24 24 24 21 27
Not concerned at all 50 59 48 45 51 48 62 49
DK/NA - 1 - - 1 - - 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Very concerned % % % % % % % 13%

Somewhat concerned 22 16 20 23 17 20 19 25

Not so concerned 31 26 23 19 25 24 24 23

Not concerned at all 43 48 50 54 55 53 54 39

DK/NA - - - 1 1 - - -
N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

*

Very concerned 8% % % %
Somewhat concerned 14 27 24 14
Not so concerned 21 24 28 21
Not concerned at all 58 43 44 60

DK/NA - 1 - 1



21. How concerned, if at all, are you about your household being able to afford rent or
mortgage over the next month: very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or
not concerned at all?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very concerned % % % 11% % % 2% 8%
Somewhat concerned 16 14 17 18 15 18 10 15
Not so concerned 17 20 13 19 16 17 12 19
Not concerned at all 58 63 60 52 60 56 76 57
DK/NA - - - 1 - - - 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Very concerned % 10% 10% % % % % 16%

Somewhat concerned 22 16 17 12 11 15 13 25

Not so concerned 20 17 18 11 17 15 16 18

Not concerned at all 49 57 55 71 66 64 65 41

DK/NA - - - 1 1 - 1 -
ARE A . i ittt e et e e e e et e e e e

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

*

Very concerned 10% % % %
Somewhat concerned 15 19 21 7
Not so concerned 14 14 23 11
Not concerned at all 60 59 49 74
DK/NA 1 1 - -

22. Do you personally know anyone who has been diagnosed with the coronavirus, or not?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Know diagnosed 61% 56% 63% 65% 56% 65% 67% 50%
No 38 44 35 35 42 34 33 50
DK/NA 1 - 2 - 2 1 1 1
AGE IN YRS.....ovvvnnn WHITE..... Non

Yes/Know diagnosed 66% 71% 62% 45% 51% 61% 57% 72%

No 31 28 37 54 48 38 43 26

DK/NA 3 - - 1 - 1 1 2
2

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Yes/Know diagnosed 65% 61% 64% 47%
No 32 38 36 53
DK/NA 3 1 - -

NOTE: 'Yes' includes respondents who volunteered they have been diagnosed with the
coronavirus.



22a. Do you personally know anyone who has been diagnosed with the coronavirus, or not?
COMBINED WITH: (If yes g22) Have you or has anyone you personally know been hospitalized
for coronavirus treatment?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Know diagnosed/
Hospitalized 33% 29% 39% 29% 29% 37% 34% 25%
Know diagnosed/
Not hospitalized 27 26 23 36 27 28 32 24
Don't know
anyone diagnosed 38 44 35 35 42 34 33 50
DK/NA 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1
AGE IN YRS.......covvn WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Know diagnosed/

Hospitalized 31% 39% 38% 24% 27% 30% 29% 43%
Know diagnosed/
Not hospitalized 34 31 25 20 24 30 27 29
Don't know
anyone diagnosed 31 28 37 54 48 38 43 26
DK/NA 4 2 - 2 1 2 2 2
N

MdlSex Toll, Wndm

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*

Know diagnosed/

Hospitalized 40% 34% 36% 23%
Know diagnosed/

Not hospitalized 25 26 27 22
Don't know

anyone diagnosed 32 38 36 53

DK/NA 3 2 1 1



22Db.

COMBINED WITH: (If yes g22)
Tot
Know diagnosed/
Died 22%
Know diagnosed/
Has not died 39
Don't know
anyone diagnosed 38
DK/NA 1
AGE IN
18-34
Know diagnosed/
Died 17%
Know diagnosed/
Has not died 48
Don't know
anyone diagnosed 31
DK/NA 3
Farfld
Know diagnosed/
Died 28%
Know diagnosed/
Has not died 37
Don't know
anyone diagnosed 32
DK/NA 3

Do you personally know anyone who
Has anyone

Rep

Dem

Lchfld

*

Ind

MdlSex
NewHvn

40

Men Wom Yes
18% 25% 23%
39 40 43
42 34 33
2 1 1

WHITE.....

Men Wom Wht
14% 22% 18%
38 39 38
48 38 43
1 1 1

Toll, Wndm

NewLon

13%

34

has been diagnosed with the coronavirus,
you personally know died from the coronavirus?

4 YR COLL DEG

No

Non
Wht

or not?



23. Thinking about the restrictions that have been put in place in the state to slow the
spread of the coronavirus, do you think these restrictions go too far, don't go far
enough, or are about right?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Too far 13% 29% % 16% 18% % 11% 16%
Not far enough 19 9 25 17 18 21 9 19
About right 66 60 72 66 63 68 80 64
DK/NA 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Too far 10% 19% 16% 10% 21% 8% 14% 13%

Not far enough 35 19 14 13 14 16 15 30

About right 55 61 69 76 64 76 71 55

DK/NA - 2 1 2 1 - 1 2
ARE A . i e e i i e e

MdlSex Toll,Wndm

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*

Too far 12% 13% 17% 13%
Not far enough 27 14 17 16
About right 60 71 65 71

DK/NA 1 1 1 -



24. When do you think it will be safe to begin to 1lift the state's stay at home order and
reopen the economy: immediately, in the next few weeks, in the next few months, in the
next year, or longer than that?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Immediately 10% 21% 1% 10% 15% 5% 6% 14%
Next few weeks 28 36 21 30 30 26 30 28
Next few months 47 35 55 47 40 53 55 44
In the next year 10 5 15 9 9 12 6 10
Longer than that 2 1 3 2 3 1 1 1
DK/NA 3 2 5 2 3 3 3 2
AGE IN YRS......cvvvvnn WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Immediately % 18% % % 17% % 11% %

Next few weeks 19 28 34 30 31 27 29 26

Next few months 46 40 47 53 41 55 49 43

In the next year 19 8 7 9 7 10 8 15

Longer than that - 4 3 - 2 1 1 4

DK/NA 7 2 1 3 2 2 2 6
2

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

*

Immediately 13% % 10% %
Next few weeks 24 30 26 34
Next few months 46 44 52 48
In the next year 10 10 8 8
Longer than that 5 1 1 2

DK/NA 2 6 3 1



25. Do you think there is enough coronavirus testing being done to begin to 1lift the
state's stay at home order, or do you think there should be more coronavirus testing in
order to begin to lift the state's stay at home order?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Enough testing 19% 40% 4% 22% 23% 16% 18% 24%
More testing 76 51 94 75 72 80 79 69
DK/NA 5 9 2 3 5 4 3 6
AGE IN YRS.....ovvvvnnn. WHITE..... Non
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht
Enough testing 13% 26% 22% 15% 29% 15% 22% 13%
More testing 82 69 74 79 66 80 73 83
DK/NA 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 4

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Enough testing 15% 14% 25% 25%
More testing 81 81 71 69
DK/NA 4 5 4 6

26. If you had to choose, what should be the top priority for the state right now: try to
get the economy going by sending people back to work, even if it means more people might
be exposed to coronavirus, or try to slow the spread of coronavirus by keeping people
home and social distancing, even if it hurts the economy?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Get economy going/
Back to work 26% 56% 8% 26% 36% 18% 22% 30%
Slow spread/
Keep people home 71 41 90 68 61 79 75 64
DK/NA 3 3 2 5 3 3 3 6
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Get economy going/

Back to work 25% 32% 27% 20% 38% 17% 27% 24%

Slow spread/

Keep people home 73 67 69 74 57 78 69 75

DK/NA 2 1 4 6 5 4 4 1
2

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

*

Get economy going/

Back to work 22% 26% 27% 33%
Slow spread/
Keep people home 75 72 69 62

DK/NA 3 2 4 5



27. If stay at home restrictions were lifted in the next few weeks, would you be

comfortable or uncomfortable - getting on an airplane?
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Comfortable 20% 35% 8% 21% 26% 15% 16% 21%
Uncomfortable 79 63 91 78 74 84 83 77
DK/NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Comfortable 25% 24% 19% 14% 27% 12% 19% 22%

Uncomfortable 75 76 80 83 72 87 80 78

DK/NA - - 1 2 1 2 1 -
N N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewlLon

*

Comfortable 22% 16% 25% 17%
Uncomfortable 77 84 74 82
DK/NA - - 1 1

28. If stay at home restrictions were lifted in the next few weeks, would you be
comfortable or uncomfortable - visiting friends?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Comfortable 58% 73% 48% 57% 65% 51% 60% 64%
Uncomfortable 40 23 51 41 32 47 39 34
DK/NA 2 4 1 2 3 1 1 3
AGE IN YRS........oou WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Comfortable 55% 66% 57% 56% 68% 57% 62% 47%

Uncomfortable 45 34 42 39 30 41 36 51

DK/NA - 1 1 4 2 2 2 3
2N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Comfortable 49% 63% 59% 67%
Uncomfortable 50 36 39 32
DK/NA 1 1 2 2



29. If stay at home restrictions were lifted in the next few weeks, would you be

comfortable or uncomfortable - going to a large sports or entertainment event?
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Comfortable 16% 33% 4% 16% 21% 11% 10% 20%
Uncomfortable 83 64 94 83 78 87 89 79
DK/NA 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Comfortable 20% 18% 17% 10% 25% 8% 16% 16%

Uncomfortable 80 81 81 87 74 91 83 82

DK/NA - 1 2 2 1 1 1 2
N N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Comfortable 15% 13% 19% 22%
Uncomfortable 84 86 80 75
DK/NA 1 1 2 3

30. If stay at home restrictions were lifted in the next few weeks, would you be

comfortable or uncomfortable - going to a workplace outside your home?
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Comfortable 48% 70% 30% 51% 59% 39% 43% 52%
Uncomfortable 45 23 63 44 35 54 50 41
DK/NA 7 7 7 5 6 7 7 7
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Comfortable 56% 57% 47% 34% 0l% 38% 48% 48%

Uncomfortable 44 39 47 52 33 54 45 47

DK/NA - 4 6 14 6 8 7 5
2N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Comfortable 47% 50% 50% 45%
Uncomfortable 48 45 43 45
DK/NA 5 5 7 9



31. If stay at home restrictions were lifted in the next few weeks, would you be

comfortable or uncomfortable - going out to restaurants or bars?
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Comfortable 27% 54% 10% 27% 34% 21% 24% 34%
Uncomfortable 72 44 89 73 65 77 74 65
DK/NA 1 3 1 - 1 2 1 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Comfortable 27% 36% 25% 22% 40% 21% 30% 21%

Uncomfortable 73 64 74 75 59 78 69 77

DK/NA - - 1 3 1 1 1 1
N N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*

Comfortable 23% 27% 32% 31%
Uncomfortable 75 72 67 67
DK/NA 1 1 1 3

32. If stay at home restrictions were lifted in the next few weeks, would you be

comfortable or uncomfortable - going to the beach?
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Comfortable 53% 71% 38% 59% 62% 45% 55% 59%
Uncomfortable 45 28 60 39 35 53 44 39
DK/NA 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Comfortable 52% 57% 59% 43% 68% 48% 57% 43%

Uncomfortable 48 43 39 51 30 50 41 54

DK/NA - - 2 6 2 2 2 3
2N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Comfortable 59% 49% 54% 53%
Uncomfortable 39 49 44 43
DK/NA 2 1 1 3



33. If stay at home restrictions were lifted in the next few weeks, would you be

comfortable or uncomfortable - going to parks?
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Comfortable 72% 84% 65% 72% 79% 65% 82% 74%
Uncomfortable 28 15 34 27 20 34 18 25
DK/NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Comfortable 70% 70% 79% 65% 85% 70% T7% 58%

Uncomfortable 30 30 20 32 14 29 22 41

DK/NA - - - 3 1 1 1 1
N N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Comfortable 71% 74% 72% T77%
Uncomfortable 28 25 27 22
DK/NA 1 1 1 1

34. If stay at home restrictions were lifted in the next few weeks, would you be

comfortable or uncomfortable - going to the barber shop or hair salon?
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Comfortable 45% 71% 28% 46% 53% 38% 47% 53%
Uncomfortable 53 29 71 50 46 59 51 45
DK/NA 2 - 1 4 1 2 1 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

Comfortable 41% 48% 45% 47% 60% 42% 50% 34%

Uncomfortable 59 50 52 51 39 56 48 04

DK/NA 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 2
2N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Comfortable 425 42% 48% 55%
Uncomfortable 56 56 51 43
DK/NA 2 2 2 2



35. If stay at home restrictions were lifted in the next few weeks, would you be
comfortable or uncomfortable - using public transportation?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Comfortable 16% 26% 8% 17% 21% 12% 11% 17%
Uncomfortable 81 67 90 81 75 85 85 79
DK/NA 3 7 2 2 3 3 3 4
AGE IN YRS. ... enn. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Comfortable 17% 22% 16% 13% 22% 8% 14% 21%

Uncomfortable 81 76 82 80 74 88 82 77

DK/NA 2 2 2 6 4 3 4 2
N N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Comfortable 18% 14% 19% 12%
Uncomfortable 80 84 76 84
DK/NA 2 2 5 4

36. In a year from now, do you think your state will be back to normal, or don't you
think so?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 46% 46% 46% 45% 48% 44% 45% 43%
No 51 49 52 52 49 53 50 53
DK/NA 3 4 2 4 3 3 4 4
AGE IN YRS........oou WHITE..... Non

Yes 41% 49% 47% 47% 47% 42% 44 50%

No 58 48 50 47 49 54 52 49

DK/NA 1 3 3 6 4 4 4 1
PN 2 Y

MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon

Yes 40% 49% 50% 42%
No 56 49 47 52
DK/NA 4 2 3 6



37. (Intro g37-42: In thinking about how you are dealing with the state's stay at home
order, I'm going to ask you about how you've been feeling.) Are you feeling - restless a
lot of the time, or not?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 42% 35% 46% 43% 39% 45% 42% 39%
No 58 65 54 56 61 55 57 61
DK/NA - - - - - - 1 -
AGE IN YRS.......covvn WHITE..... Non
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht
Yes 48% 41% 48% 31% 39% 42% 41% 47%
No 51 59 52 69 61 57 59 53
DK/NA 1 - - - - 1 - -
N
MdlSex Toll,Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*
Yes 44% 43% 44% 33%
No 55 57 56 67
DK/NA 1 - - -
38. Are you feeling - stressed a lot of the time, or not?
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 43% 40% 46% 41% 40% 45% 39% 36%
No 57 60 54 58 60 54 60 63
DK/NA 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht

Yes 51% 54% 40% 27% 34% 41% 38% 54%

No 49 46 60 72 66 58 62 46

DK/NA - - - 1 - 1 1 -
PN 2 Y

MdlSex Toll,Wndm

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*

Yes 35% 51% 45% 31%
No 65 49 54 69
DK/NA - - 1 -



39. Are you feeling - scared a lot of the time,

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

AGE 1IN
18-34

Farfld

15%
85

40. Are you feeling - sad a

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

AGE IN
18-34

Rep Dem Ind

9% 24% 21%
91 76 78

- 1 1
YRS. ...
35-49 50-64 65+
22% 17% 15%
78 82 83

- 1 1

MdlSex

Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn

25%
75

lot

*

17%
83

of the time, or not?

Rep Dem Ind
16% 29% 28%
84 70 72
YRS. . it
35-49 50-64 65+
22% 23% 23%
78 77 76

- - 1

MdlSex

Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn

36%
64

*

or not?

Men Wom
13% 25%
87 75
- 1
WHITE.....
Men Wom
10% 24%
89 76
Toll, Wndm
NewLon

14%

85

Men Wom

20% 30%

79 69
1 —

WHITE.....

Men Wom
16% 29%
84 70
- 1

Toll, Wndm

NewLon

17%

83

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Yes No
17% 18%
82 82
1 _
Non
Wht Wht
17% 23%
82 76
- 1
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Yes No
18% 26%
81 73
Non
Wht Wht
23% 33%
77 67



41. Are you feeling - lonely a lot of the time, or not?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 20% 19% 20% 18% 19% 20% 13% 24%
No 80 81 80 82 81 80 87 76
DK/NA - - - - - - - -
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht
Yes 26% 18% 14% 19% 16% 22% 19% 21%
No 74 82 86 80 83 78 81 79
DK/NA - - - - - - - -
N Y
MdlSex Toll, Wndm
Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*
Yes 16% 24% 19% 10%
No 84 76 81 90
DK/NA - - - -

42. Are you feeling - angry a lot of the time, or not?

WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 17% 19% 17% 16% 16% 17% 12% 17%
No 83 79 83 84 82 83 88 82
DK/NA 1 2 - 1 1 - - 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE..... Non
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Wht
Yes 25% 13% 16% 14% 14% 16% 15% 21%
No 73 87 84 85 84 84 84 79
DK/NA 2 - - 1 2 - 1 -
N

MdlSex Toll,Wndm

Farfld Hrtfrd Lchfld NewHvn NewLon
*

Yes 14% 19% 19% %
No 85 81 79 92
DK/NA 1 - 2 -



